PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C-COR Incorporated	03/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRIS GROUP
Street Address:	3871 Lakefield Drive
City:	Suwanee
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08816207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)294-6426

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-737-1748

Email: patents@fspllc.com

Correspondent Name: Charles A. Mirho

Address Line 1: PO Box 890

Address Line 4: Vancouver, WASHINGTON 98666-0890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FSP0185

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles A. Mirho

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_FSP0185 033010#page1.tif source=Assignment_FSP0185 033010#page2.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 024165 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND INVENTION RIGHTS

of the following patents and applications for patent, and inventions described therein:

Our: FSP0185 (Client code 265851US)

Application code: 08/816,207

Patent code: 5805804

Title: Scalable High Bandwidth Storage Retrieval and Transportation of Multimedia Data on a

Network

For consideration in the amount of \$5.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, a joint administrator and agent for C-COR Incorporated and without personal liability executes this assignment for and on behalf of the following:

C-COR Incorporated (henceforth, "COMPANY A"),

a legal entity having a registered office at

60 Decibel Rd., State College, PA, 16801

COMPANY A hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers such right and title as Company A has to

ARRIS GROUP (henceforth, "COMPANY B"),

a legal entity having a principal place of business at

3871 Lakefield Drive Suwanee, GA, 30024, USA

and to successors, assigns, and legal representatives of COMPANY B, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and all foreign countries to the patents and patent applications described above, and in any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in said patents and applications, and to any patents or applications that claim priority to or derive priority from said patents and applications for patents referenced above, and in and to all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, national stage, and all other patents and applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any inventions and improvements disclosed in the patents and applications for patent referenced above; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from said patents and applications for patent referenced above.

(This Document Continued for Signatures on Next Page)

PATENT REEL: 024165 FRAME: 0760 Signature of Minds on behalf of COMPANY A Date 3/30/10

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY.

The execution of this document by the above-named person was witnessed by

Troy A. Van Aacken (Printed name of witness).

I, the above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified person appeared before me on (date)

March 30, 2010, in person, and executed this assignment by signing his/her name thereupon:

Witness signature:

__Date

PATENT

REEL: 024165 FRAME: 0761